

WELLINGBOROUGH SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE (2024-25) Effective January 2025

TUITION FEES

Tuition Fees for the Lent and Trinity terms in the academic year 2024-25 are set out below:

| | Termly Tuition Fee (excl VAT) | VAT | Termly Lunch Fee | Governor Discount* | Total | | |
|----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|---------------------|-----------------------|--------|--|--|
| Senior School | | | | | | | |
| Years 9 to 13 | £6,609.34 | £1,321.87 | £332.67 | -£1,321.87 | £6,942 | | |
| Years 7 & 8 | £6,282.34 | £1,256.47 | £332.67 | -£1,256.47 | £6,615 | | |
| Preparatory School | | | | | | | |
| Years 5 & 6 | £5,995.34 | £1,199.07 | £332.67 | -£1,199.07 | £6,328 | | |
| Year 4 | £5,348.34 | £1,069.67 | £332.67 | -£1,069.67 | £5,681 | | |
| Year 3 | £4,640.34 | £928.07 | £332.67 | -£928.07 | £4,973 | | |
| Years 1 & 2 | £3,937.34 | £787.47 | £332.67 | -£787.47 | £4,270 | | |
| Reception | £3,755.34 | £751.07 | £332.67 | -£751.07 | £4,088 | | |
| Nursery | £3,755.34 | Exempt | £332.67 | n/a | £4,088 | | |

Tuition fees include all education fees, texts, books, personal accident insurance, and public examination fees for 2024/25. Tuition fees do not include lunches (shown separately above), or supplemental charges (see below).

REMISSIONS

All remissions¹ are applied to the Tuition fee element only unless notified otherwise. The Governor Discount is pro-rated against fees with remissions, to reflect the actual VAT liability.

SIBLING DISCOUNTS

Third child 10% discount applied to the termly bill of the youngest child

Fourth and subsequent child(ren) 25% discount applied to the termly bill of the youngest child

PAYMENT OF FEES

Under the Terms and Conditions, fees are due no later than the first day of the term to which they apply. Supplemental charges incurred during the Trinity term may be invoiced at the end of that term.

The School does not accept cheques or cash. Payment of fees should be made by either:

- BACS / online payment to the School before the first day of the term to which the fees apply; or
- Direct Debit instalments via School Fee Plan² (SFP): https://www.myschoolfeeplan.com/Wellingborough-NN8

Fees paid in advance (and which cover the full tuition fees for the academic year) will receive a 1.5% discount. Please note that FIA schemes follow the taxation legislation in place at the time of payment.

^{*}The Governor Discount is applied at the absolute discretion of the Governors and is only awarded against fee accounts paid in full no later than the first day of the term to which they apply and SFP accounts.

¹ Scholarships, bursaries, sibling discounts, and any other award that may be in place.

² Wellingborough School is an appointed representative of Premium Credit Limited which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN:702718). "School Fee Plan" is a trading style of Premium Credit Limited. Credit is subject to status, affordability, terms and conditions apply, over 18s only.



SCHOOL REGISTRATION FEE & DEPOSIT

| | Charge | VAT | Total |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------------|---------|-------|
| Registration Fee (Non-refundable) | £100 | £20 | £120 |
| Deposit (UK Residents) | £500 | £100 | £600 |
| Deposit (non-UK Residents) | One term's fees plus VAT | Г @ 20% | |

SUPPLEMENTAL CHARGES

At the time of writing, the School has assessed that certain of the Supplemental Charges are subject to VAT (as indicated in the VAT column below). The School reserves the right to charge VAT pursuant to Clause 4.3 of the Parent Contract where it later assesses VAT to be chargeable on any of the Supplemental Charges.

| | Nett Charge | VAT | Total | | | | |
|--|------------------------------|--------|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Optional Insurances | | | | | | | |
| Pupil Private Medical Healthcare Insurance | c.£150 per term ³ | - | c.£150 per term | | | | |
| 3 rd Party Fees Refund Scheme | Details available on request | | | | | | |
| Individual Music Tuition | | | | | | | |
| Lower Prep (10 lessons per term, each of 20 mins) | £160.00 per term | £32.00 | £192.00 per term | | | | |
| Upper Prep (10 lessons per term, each of 35 mins) | £254.00 per term | £50.80 | £304.80 per term | | | | |
| Senior (10 lessons per term, each of 35 mins) | £254.00 per term | £50.80 | £304.80 per term | | | | |
| Instrument Hire | | | | | | | |
| Per instrument (other than guitar) | £40.00 per term | £8.00 | £48.00 per term | | | | |
| Learning Support | | | | | | | |
| Group session (50-min lesson) | £10.30 per session | £2.06 | £12.36 per session | | | | |
| One-to-one SEN Learning Support (50-min lesson) | £34.50 per session | £6.90 | £41.40 per session | | | | |
| Learning Development Homework Club (Prep) | £2.75 per week | £0.55 | £3.30 per week | | | | |
| Assessment for Exam Access Arrangements (for AY 25/26) | £106.00 | £21.20 | £127.20 | | | | |
| Wellbeing Sessions | | | | | | | |
| Payable after limits are exceeded in terms of number of sess | ions routinely provided | | | | | | |
| 30-minute session | £34.05 per session | - | £34.05 per session | | | | |
| 60-minute session | £51.05 per session | - | £51.05 per session | | | | |
| Wraparound Care | | | | | | | |
| Breakfast Club (Nursery to Year 3 only) | £4.85 per session | - | £4.85 per session | | | | |
| After-School Club (Nursery to Year 3) ⁴ | £7.90 per hour ⁵ | - | £7.90 per hour ⁵ | | | | |
| Late Prep (Years 4 to 6) | £7.90 per hour ⁵ | - | £7.90 per hour ⁵ | | | | |
| Late Prep (Senior School) | £7.90 per hour ⁵ | - | £7.90 per hour ⁵ | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | | |
| Public Examinations | TBC (for AY 25/26) | - | | | | | |
| Examination re-sits & re-marks | TBC (for AY 25/26) | - | | | | | |
| Bus routes | See <u>transport</u> page | | | | | | |

Supplemental charges for all other services (e.g. specific trips, visits, or co-curricular activities) will be notified to you in writing nearer the time.

Please contact the Finance Officer (Fees) at fees@wellingboroughschool.org for any further details.

Wellingborough School Bursary

November 2024

³ Subject to any premium rises imposed by AXA.

⁴ Charged from 4:00pm onwards for siblings of Upper Prep pupils only; otherwise charged from 3.30pm.

⁵ Or part thereof.